Table 12: Impact of health insurance on health outcomes - By wealth

Household: Lower income Higher income

 Mean C ATT %   Mean C ATT % Difference

Height-for-age z-score -1.609 0.190* 11.8 1.3 -1.066 0.089 8.3 0.101

  (0.05)   (0.10)  (0.05)

   [N]  [4,694]   [2,223]

Not anemic 0.389 0.115* 29.6 1.3 0.739 0.023 3.1 0.091*

  (0.02)   (0.03)  (0.02)

   [N]  [2,646]   [1,542]

* p<0.1,  p<0.05, * p<0.01; Propensity score (PS) matching with the radius algorithm (caliper: 0.01). Values in

parentheses are standard errors and values in brackets are the number of observations in the common support area (N);

Standard errors of the ATTs are bootstrapped with 500 replications; Mean C: after matching mean of control group;

ATT: mean of the treatment group (with NHIS) - mean of the control group, given the PS; Γ: critical level of hidden bias

from Rosenbaum bounds sensitivity analysis (10% level), reported only if p<0.1; Lower income: if household wealth

index is lower than national median. Not anemic: hemoglobin ≥ 100g/l.

43

  Table 13: Robustness checks – varying wealth cutoffs

 Panel A: Wealth cutoff at 40%

Household: Lower income Higher income

 Mean C ATT %  Mean C ATT % Difference

Height-for-age z-score -1.617 0.197* 12.2 1.3 -1.066 0.087 8.2 0.109

  (0.04)   (0.11)  (0.05)

   [N]  [4,665]   [2,252]

Not anemic 0.388 0.115* 29.6 1.25 0.735 0.028 3.8 0.088*

  (0.02)   (0.03)  (0.02)

   [N]  [2,633]   [1,556]

 Panel B: Wealth cutoff at 60%

Household: Lower income Higher income

 Mean C ATT %  Mean C ATT % Difference

Height-for-age z-score -1.578 0.190* 12.0 1.3 -0.860 0.036 4.2 0.154*

  (0.04)   (0.11)  (0.05)

   [N]  [5,601]   [1,260]

Not anemic 0.417 0.122* 29.3 1.3 0.826 -0.010 1.2 0.132*

  (0.02)   (0.03)  (0.02)

   [N]  [3,239]   [876]

* p<0.1,  p<0.05, * p<0.01; Propensity score (PS) matching with the radius algorithm (caliper: 0.01). Values in

parentheses are standard errors and values in brackets are the number of observations in the common support area (N);

Standard errors of the ATTs are bootstrapped with 500 replications;  Mean C: after matching mean of control group;

ATT: mean of the treatment group (with NHIS) - mean of the control group, given the PS; Not anemic: hemoglobin ≥

100g/l. Panel A compares children in the bottom two wealth quintiles (lower income) to children in the upper three

quintiles (higher income). Panel B compares children in the bottom three wealth quintiles (lower income) to children in